
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of its 
Subscriber Solar Program (Schedule 73) 

  
DOCKET NO. 15-035-61 

 
NOTICE 

 
ISSUED: September 23, 2015 

 
 The Commission provides the following clarification regarding the post-hearing 

exhibit(s) requested by the Commission’s designated Presiding Officer during the September 23, 

2015 hearing in this docket.  

 In its responsive comments filed in this docket on August 27, 2015, PacifiCorp provided 

confidential Attachment 4, “Subscriber Solar Program Regulatory Accounting Overview 

(Residential Class)” that provided a high level understanding of the proposed accounting 

treatment for the solar subscriber program. 

 The Commission requests PacifiCorp and the stipulating parties file a post-hearing 

exhibit(s) identifying the accounts/subaccounts affected by the solar subscriber program, and 

detailing the changes that will be made in PacifiCorp’s models for 1) financial reporting, 2) 

general rate cases, and 3) energy balancing account (EBA) proceedings, to reflect the solar 

subscriber program’s costs and revenues. These models include the Jurisdictional Allocation 

Model (JAM), the net power cost model (GRID), and the unbundled class cost of service model. 

The Commission further requests PacifiCorp to discuss the source for each data entry. The 

Commission requests the post-hearing exhibit(s) be filed not later than Wednesday, October 7, 

2015. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 23rd day of September, 2015. 

        
       /s/ Melanie A. Reif 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#269476  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 23rd day of September, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp  
 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.gov) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.gov) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Tyler Poulson (tyler.poulson@utah.gov) 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggens@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111     ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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